## Notice of Determination

To: Office of Planning and Research			From: Public Agency: City of Del Mar
U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3 Sacrament	044 o, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: <u>1050 Camino Del Mar</u> Del Mar, CA 92014 Contact: Amanda Lee Phone: <u>858-755-9313</u>
<ul> <li>County Clerk County of: San Diego Address: 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101</li> </ul>		vay, Suite 260	Lead Agency (if different from above): same Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Fil Resources Co	•	Petermination in complia	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearing	house Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2020040181
Project Title:	City of Del Mar Sar	Compatibility and Oppor	tunistic Use Program

Project Applicant: City of Del Mar

Project Location (include county): City of Del Mar beaches

Project Description:

The SCOUP is a plan to obtain beach-quality sand from construction, development, maintenance, or dredging projects in the region for placement as beach nourishment within the City. The SCOUP presents a streamlined program of sand placement at specified locations in the City to allow quick and efficient placement of material as it becomes available. The program identifies a maximum envelope within which sand may be placed as it becomes available, usually of relatively small volume.

This is to advise that the City of Del Mar has approximately the City	oved the above
described project on <u>August 3, 2020</u> and has made the following determinations regard (date) described project.	ing the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provision A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEC Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the projet. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>	QA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

http://www.delmar.ca.us/Archive.aspx?AMID=57

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Principal Planner
Date: August 3, 2020	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

AUG 17 2020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011

## Appendix D



AECOM 401 West A Street Suite 1200 San Diego, CA 92101 www.aecom.com 619.610.7600 tel 619.610.7601 fax

## **Transmittal**

Date:	August 12, 2020	
То:	OPR, State Clearinghouse	
From:	Kathryn Cartaino, AECOM	
Subject:	Notice of Determination - City of Del Mar Sand Compatibility and Opportunistic Use Program (SCH #2020040181)	

Please find enclosed the signed CEQA Notice of Determination for the City of Del Mar Sand Compatibility and Opportunistic Use Program (SCH #2020040181) Mitigated Negative Declaration for filing.

Please contact me with any questions or if we need to provide anything additional to complete the filing process.

Thank you, Kathryn Cartaino Kathryn.Cartaino@aecom.com 760-518-4609